

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 24-224

AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the rolls and determined that certain monies are due and payable by the Borough of Highlands to certain residents and property owners within the Borough of Highlands, as a result of an overpayment of taxes, and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector recommends the immediate reimbursement of the excess funds currently collected by the Borough of Highlands to certain enumerated individuals,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Tax Collector is authorized to immediately refund and pay the overpayment of taxes to the individuals and property owners of the specific properties listed below, and attached hereto:

BLOCK	LOT	YEAR	AMOUNT	NAME
58	13	2024	\$1,899.98	Tracy Mulvaney

Motion to Approve R 24-224:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
CERVANTES							
CHELAK							
MELNYK							
OLSZEWSKI							
BROULLON							

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: December 18, 2024

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands